PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT2668889

Stylesheet Version v1.2

			[
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
MICHAEL C. MENSING	ER			12/17/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	WASTEDRY, LLC						
Street Address:	440 SOUTH LASALLE STREET						
Internal Address:	SUITE 2303						
City:	CHICAGO						
State/Country:	ILLINOIS						
Postal Code:	Code: 60605						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:	Application Number: 13452		378				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (412)288-3063							
Phone: 412.288.4120							
Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: OBED J. AGUILAR							
Address Line 1: P.O BOX 488							
Address Line 2: REED SMITH LLP							
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15230							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			13-10125-US-P				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			OBED J. AGUILAR				
Signature:			/Obed J. Aguilar/				
Date:			01/06/2014				
Total Attachments: 3 source=1310125USPAssignment#page1.tif source=1310125USPAssignment#page2.tif source=1310125USPAssignment#page3.tif							

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PROPERTIES

This Assignment of Patent Properties effective this _____ day of <u>Becander</u>_____ 2013, between Michael C. Mensinger ("ASSIGNOR") and WasteDry, LLC, having a place of business at 440 South LaSalle Street, Suite 2303, Chicago, IL 60605 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns rights in certain inventions and patent applications of the United States of America described in Attachment A hereto ("Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the Patent Properties and in the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in the Patent Properties in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, including all claims for past infringement, together with any and all causes of action, and in all Letters Patents or similar legal protection in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for the Patent Properties and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof or any legal equivalent thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the inventions and all rights to register the inventions in appropriate registries.

ASSIGNOR FURTHER COVENANTS that upon the request of ASSIGNEE (or its assigns) ASSIGNOR will promptly provide ASSIGNEE (or its assigns) with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patent Properties and all Letters Patents and legal equivalents in the United States and foreign countries issuing thereon as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, enforce and perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives for the Patent Properties and all Letters Patents and equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out

US_ACTIVE-115639449.1-LADEPAUL12/11/2013/2:26 PM REEL: 031899 FRAME: 0043

1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PROPERTIES (CONT.)

the purposes hereof. Any and all reasonable expenses incurred by ASSIGNOR in connection with its obligations under this paragraph shall be paid by ASSIGNEE (or its assigns).

Name: Michael C. Mensinger

Witness: <u>A. Penna</u>

ATTACHMENT A PATENT PROPERTIES

Application Serial Number	Filing Date	Country	Title
13/452,678	04/20/2012	USA	Systems And Methods For Processing Municipal Wastewater Treatment Sewage Sludge